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2019 Rent Law Campaign
Westchester Legislators and State Leaders

Leaders

Senate Majority Leader
Andrea Stewart-Cousins

28 Wells Avenue — Building # 3
Yonkers, NY 10701

Phone: (914) 423-4031
Fax: (914) 423-0979

Email: scousins@nysenate.gov

Assembly Speaker

Carl E. Heastie

1446 East Gun Hill Road

Bronx, NY 10469

Phone: (718) 654-6530

Fax: (718) 654-5836

Email: Speaker@nysassembly.gov

Senate Housing Chair

Brian Kavanagh

250 Broadway — Room 2011
New York, NY 10007

Phone: (212) 298-5565
Fax: (212) 431-7836
Email: kavanagh@nysenate.gov

Assembly Housing Chair
Steven Cymbrowitz

1800 Sheepshead Bay Road
Brooklyn, NY 11235
Phone: (718) 743-4078



Westchester Legislators

Assembly

Amy Paulin
700 White Plains Rd. - Suite 252

Scarsdale, NY 10583
Phone: (914) 723-1115

Gary Pretlow
6 Gramatan Ave.

Suite 201
Mt. Vernon, NY 10550
Phone: (914) 667-0127

Fax: (914) 667-0209
Email: pretloj@nyassembly.gov
Steven Otis

222 Grace Church Street
Port Chester, NY 10573

Phone: (914) 939-7028

Fax: (914) 939-7167

Email: OtisS@nyassembly.gov
Tom Abinanti

303 South Broadway - Suite 229
Tarrytown, NY 10591

Phone: (914) 631-1605
Fax: (914) 631-1609
Email: abinantit@nyassembiv.gov

David Buchwald
100 S. Bedford Rd. - Suite 150
Mount Kisco, NY 10549

Phone: (914) 244-4450

Email: BuchwaldD@nyassembly.gov
Sandy Galef

2 Church Street

Ossining, NY 10562

Phone: (914)-941-1111

Fax: (914) 941-9132

Email: GalefS@nyassembiy.gov

Kevin M. Byrne

3 Starr Ridge Rd. - Suite 204
Brewster, NY 10509

Phone: (845) 278-2923
Fax: (845) 278-2926




Assembly (continued)

Nader J. Sayegh
35 East Grassy Sprain Rd. - # 406B

Yonkers, NY 10710

Phone: (914) 779-8805
Fax: (914) 779-8859
Senate

Alessandra Biaggi
1250 Waters Place — Suite 1202

Bronx, NY 10461
Phone: (718) 822-2049
Email: biagai@nysenate.qgov

Andrea Stewart-Cousins

28 Wells Avenue — Building # 3
Yonkers, NY 10701

Phone: (914) 423-4031
Fax: (914) 423-0979

Email: scousins@nysenate.qov

Jamaal T. Bailey

250 South 6% Avenue

Mount Vernon, 10550

Phone: (914) 699-1895)
Email: bailey@nysenate.gov

Shelley Mayer
222 Grace Church Street — Suite 300
Port Chester, NY 10673

Phone: (914) 934-5250
Fax: (914) 934-5256
Email: smaver@nysenate.gov

David Carlucci

2 Church Street

Ossining, NY 10562

Phone: (914) 941-2041

Fax: (914) 941-2054
Email: carlucci@nysenate.goy

Peter Harckham

40 Gleneida Avenue — 3" Floor
Carmel, NY 10512

Phone: (914) 241-4600

Email: harckham@nysenaie.goy




